
CA CHALLENGE SERIES 

MEN  GIANT SLALOM

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Sunday  1/11/2026 Start Time 11:00 / 14:00

Far West 

Northstar Ski and Snowboard Team

Northstar Resort

Technical Data

Race Information Run 1

Jury

Technical Delegate Russell, Mara USA

Referee Colby, Alex USA

Chief of Race Slagel, Margaret USA

Course Name LOGGERS TO SURPRISE 

Start Altitude 2412m

Finish Altitude 2110m

Vertical Drop 302m

Homologation Number 13483/01/20

Course Setter Romano, Patrick USA

Gates/Turning Gates 43/41

Start Time 11:00

Combs, Craig USA

Gates/Turning Gates 42/40

Start Time 14:00

Number of Competitors: 86, Number of NOCs: 3, NAT List # 1426,   Applied Penalty  231.00 F=1010

Race Information Run 2

Course Setter

Rank  Bib NAT Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

1  11 F6876588 Seymour, Owen 2012 DPST USA 1:06.39 (2) 1:00.50 (1) 2:06.89     0.00

2  74 F7072887 Lu, Benjamin 2013 NSST USA 1:06.21 (1) 1:01.01 (2) 2:07.22 0.33     2.63

3  9 F6997833 Mogari, Sam 2012 TPT USA 1:08.60 (3) 1:03.47 (4) 2:12.07 5.18    41.23

4  2 F7117916 Buchanan, Asher 2012 TPT USA 1:09.36 (4) 1:03.19 (3) 2:12.55 5.66    45.05

5  8 F7046104 Blair, Benjamin 2012 TPT USA 1:09.82 (5) 1:03.77 (5) 2:13.59 6.70    53.33

6  69 F7229492 Mitchell, Remi 2013 TPT USA 1:10.66 (7) 1:04.79 (6) 2:15.45 8.56    68.13

7  15 F6995106 Doiron, Andy 2012 SBA USA 1:10.51 (6) 1:05.56 (7) 2:16.07 9.18    73.07

8  13 F6996708 Schwall, Clark 2012 SBA USA 1:11.15 (8) 1:06.05 (8) 2:17.20 10.31    82.06

9  51 F7072202 Claytor, Donovan 2013 TPT USA 1:11.91 (13) 1:06.42 (9) 2:18.33 11.44    91.06

10  32 F7101423 Pietzke, James 2013 NSST USA 1:11.87 (12) 1:06.61 (10) 2:18.48 11.59    92.25

11  7 F7071198 Kopatsy, Lancelot 2012 SBA USA 1:11.20 (9) 1:07.38 (13) 2:18.58 11.69    93.05

12  12 F7065822 Cooper, Miles 2012 TPT USA 1:12.22 (14) 1:06.97 (12) 2:19.19 12.30    97.90

13  18 F6926921 Bruland, Vaughn 2012 MMST USA 1:11.54 (11) 1:07.78 (16) 2:19.32 12.43    98.94

14  78 F7144474 Baker, Jack 2013 TPT USA 1:12.93 (18) 1:06.85 (11) 2:19.78 12.89   102.60

15  40 F7078145 Porter, Ando 2013 MMST USA 1:12.65 (16) 1:07.68 (15) 2:20.33 13.44   106.98

16  52 X7430115 Xiong, Charles 2012 SBA Sugar Bowl Ski Team & Academy1:13.62 (20) 1:07.67 (14) 2:21.29 14.40   114.62

17  64 F7149506 Ortegon, Sebastian 2013 TPT USA 1:12.73 (17) 1:08.89 (23) 2:21.62 14.73   117.25

18  19 F6995920 Attolico, Ben 2012 TPT USA 1:14.10 (24) 1:08.30 (18) 2:22.40 15.51   123.45

19  17 F7070414 Bertram, Charlie 2012 SBA USA 1:13.37 (19) 1:09.30 (24) 2:22.67 15.78   125.60

20  59 F7098879 Hutchins, Levi 2013 NSST USA 1:14.89 (27) 1:07.79 (17) 2:22.68 15.79   125.68

21  6 F6995546 Khera, Ansh 2012 TPT USA 1:13.97 (23) 1:08.79 (21) 2:22.76 15.87   126.32

22  41 F7107169 Koch, Cameron 2013 TPT USA 1:14.35 (26) 1:08.56 (19) 2:22.91 16.02   127.51

23  50 F7062657 Renaudin, Jackson 2013 NSST USA 1:13.66 (21) 1:09.41 (26) 2:23.07 16.18   128.79

24  5 F6996612 Drew, Connor 2012 KSEF USA 1:14.30 (25) 1:08.84 (22) 2:23.14 16.25   129.34

25  57 F7147213 Atkin, Jackson 2013 SBA USA 1:13.79 (22) 1:10.00 (30) 2:23.79 16.90   134.52

26  47 F7103156 Jacques, Jude 2013 SBA USA 1:15.69 (31) 1:08.61 (20) 2:24.30 17.41   138.58

27  48 F7170546 Mooney, Fletcher 2013 SBA USA 1:15.39 (29) 1:09.83 (28) 2:25.22 18.33   145.90

28  67 F7125306 Kossman, Kai 2013 TPT USA 1:15.55 (30) 1:09.83 (28) 2:25.38 18.49   147.17

29  70 F7121354 Rocco, Orion 2013 TPT USA 1:15.74 (32) 1:09.65 (27) 2:25.39 18.50   147.25

30  25 F7078047 Fenske, Alfie 2012 MMST USA 1:14.91 (28) 1:12.12 (43) 2:27.03 20.14   160.31

31  28 F7135762 Grimm, Torsten 2012 SBA USA 1:16.32 (34) 1:10.80 (33) 2:27.12 20.23   161.02

32  73 F7199992 Wong, Alex 2013 TPT USA 1:15.95 (33) 1:11.59 (36) 2:27.54 20.65   164.37

33  30 F7155049 Nyberg, Magnus 2012 TPT USA 1:17.39 (40) 1:10.57 (32) 2:27.96 21.07   167.71

34  4 F7132596 Boone, Nolan 2012 TPT USA 1:16.76 (37) 1:11.30 (34) 2:28.06 21.17   168.51
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CA CHALLENGE SERIES 

MEN  GIANT SLALOM

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Sunday  1/11/2026 Start Time 11:00 / 14:00

Far West 

Northstar Ski and Snowboard Team

Northstar Resort

Rank  Bib NAT Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

35  104 F6953650 Reid, Tucker 2013 KSEF USA 1:17.85 (48) 1:10.34 (31) 2:28.19 21.30   169.54

36  23 F7142026 Grahame, Gavin 2012 MMST USA 1:16.43 (35) 1:11.93 (40) 2:28.36 21.47   170.89

37  76 F7241092 Cross, Owen 2013 TPT USA 1:17.04 (38) 1:11.63 (37) 2:28.67 21.78   173.36

38  55 F7105221 Beevor, Rufus 2013 SBA USA 1:16.75 (36) 1:12.43 (47) 2:29.18 22.29   177.42

39  62 F7219067 Roiter, Brian 2013 TPT USA 1:17.54 (41) 1:12.22 (45) 2:29.76 22.87   182.04

40  79 F6918244 Silvera, Jake 2012 MMST Mammoth Mountain Ski & Snowboard Team1:17.30 (39) 1:12.53 (49) 2:29.83 22.94   182.59

41  56 F7307490 Haghjoo, Elliot 2013 SBA USA 1:17.82 (47) 1:12.02 (42) 2:29.84 22.95   182.67

42  36 F7169480 Thompson, Nathaniel 2013 SBA USA 1:17.88 (49) 1:12.21 (44) 2:30.09 23.20   184.66

43  101 F7159861 Zeffaro, Corbin 2013 DPST USA 1:18.98 (52) 1:11.56 (35) 2:30.54 23.65   188.25

44  24 F7077966 Rangel, Paxton 2012 MMST USA 1:17.61 (43) 1:13.28 (50) 2:30.89 24.00   191.03

45  58 F7209262 Strickley, Brayden 2013 NSST USA 1:19.13 (54) 1:11.92 (39) 2:31.05 24.16   192.31

46  20 F6975617 Lombardi, Beau 2012 DPST USA 1:17.59 (42) 1:13.76 (54) 2:31.35 24.46   194.69

47  60 F6861503 Hudyma, Jackson 2013 TPT USA 1:18.94 (51) 1:12.44 (48) 2:31.38 24.49   194.93

48  16 F7148971 Davidson, Adrian 2012 TPT USA 1:17.73 (46) 1:13.72 (53) 2:31.45 24.56   195.49

49  42 F7104219 Donahue, Theodore 2013 SBA USA 1:19.65 (56) 1:12.00 (41) 2:31.65 24.76   197.08

50  26 F7039116 Pan, Peyton 2012 TPT USA 1:19.69 (57) 1:12.28 (46) 2:31.97 25.08   199.63

51  82 F7130276 Liu, Lexing 2012 TPT USA 1:18.71 (50) 1:13.69 (52) 2:32.40 25.51   203.05

52  22 F7366797 Bell, Leif 2012 SBA USA 1:19.09 (53) 1:13.43 (51) 2:32.52 25.63   204.01

53  77 F7101001 Crossett, Landon 2013 SSRT USA 1:22.08 (65) 1:11.88 (38) 2:33.96 27.07   215.47

54  107 F7101132 Murphy, Sean 2012 DPST USA 1:20.07 (59) 1:14.79 (55) 2:34.86 27.97   222.63

55  80 F7100245 Birrell, Julian 2013 MMST USA 1:19.21 (55) 1:15.74 (59) 2:34.95 28.06   223.35

56  21 F7236862 Larkin, Jacob 2012 TPTA USA 1:19.97 (58) 1:15.84 (60) 2:35.81 28.92   230.19

57  106 F7155067 Kelly, Boone 2012 DPST USA 1:20.18 (60) 1:15.64 (58) 2:35.82 28.93   230.27

58  68 F7290289 Du, Lucas 2013 TPT USA 1:21.18 (62) 1:15.47 (57) 2:36.65 29.76   236.88

59  61 F7270884 Difley, Logan 2013 MMST USA 1:20.37 (61) 1:17.49 (65) 2:37.86 30.97   246.51

60  53 F7235424 Sellai, Reid 2013 TPTA USA 1:28.78 (80) 1:09.35 (25) 2:38.13 31.24   248.66

61  63 F7291473 Zhu, Ethan 2013 TPT USA 1:22.07 (64) 1:16.10 (62) 2:38.17 31.28   248.98

62  66 F7324572 Osugi, Kai 2013 SBA USA 1:23.38 (70) 1:14.98 (56) 2:38.36 31.47   250.49

63  54 F7088862 Weitz, Clayton 2013 TPT USA 1:21.82 (63) 1:16.57 (64) 2:38.39 31.50   250.73

64  27 F7108207 Thalman, Daniel 2012 SKY USA 1:22.66 (68) 1:16.09 (61) 2:38.75 31.86   253.59

65  49 F7194623 Vester, Bennett 2013 DPST USA 1:23.13 (69) 1:16.12 (63) 2:39.25 32.36   257.57

66  39 F7154305 Rung, Charlie 2013 TD USA 1:22.51 (67) 1:17.55 (66) 2:40.06 33.17   264.02

67  103 F7188581 Denkler, Bryce 2013 KSEF USA 1:23.96 (72) 1:19.48 (67) 2:43.44 36.55   290.93

68  81 F7200077 Lech, Andrew 2012 TPT USA 1:23.46 (71) 1:21.15 (72) 2:44.61 37.72   300.24

69  72 F7316342 Berson, Andrew 2013 TD USA 1:25.24 (73) 1:20.59 (68) 2:45.83 38.94   309.95

70  102 F7402461 Caldwell, Fitz 2013 KSEF USA 1:25.79 (75) 1:22.45 (74) 2:48.24 41.35   329.13

71  100 F7236163 Hasenstab, Christian 2013 DPST USA 1:28.33 (78) 1:20.59 (68) 2:48.92 42.03   334.54

72  46 F7320682 Lonergan, Cole 2013 TPTA USA 1:28.00 (76) 1:21.12 (71) 2:49.12 42.23   336.14

73  37 F7457551 Ho, Ethan 2013 NSST USA 1:28.66 (79) 1:20.65 (70) 2:49.31 42.42   337.65

74  44 F7316365 Eggan, Anders 2013 TPTA USA 1:28.88 (81) 1:22.23 (73) 2:51.11 44.22   351.98

75  31 F7077957 Rangel, Blake 2012 MMST USA 1:28.24 (77) 1:26.47 (75) 2:54.71 47.82   380.63

76  33 F7407337 Huang, Milo 2013 NSST USA 1:31.95 (82) 1:26.57 (76) 2:58.52 51.63   410.96

77  105 F7442671 Vaillancourt, Matthew 2013 KSEF USA 1:36.84 (83) 1:28.89 (77) 3:05.73 58.84   468.35

NOT PERMITTED TO START 1st RUN
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CA CHALLENGE SERIES 

MEN  GIANT SLALOM

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Sunday  1/11/2026 Start Time 11:00 / 14:00

Far West 

Northstar Ski and Snowboard Team

Northstar Resort

Rank  Bib NAT Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

DID NOT START 1st RUN

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN:   3 competitors

 10 F7219277 Taylor, Elias 2012 TPT USA

 35 F7199787 Taylor, Willson 2013 TPT USA DNF

 45 F7132513 Ma, Julian 2013 TPT USA

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN

NOT PERMITTED TO START 2nd RUN

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN:   6 competitors

 38 F7155680 Spitz, Jacob 2013 SBA USA 1:25.46 (74) DNF

 65 F7333095 Howells, Graeme 2013 SBA USA 1:22.33 (66) DNF

 34 F7196551 Chen, Frederick 2013 TPT USA 1:17.72 (45) DNF

 75 F7099824 Lichtig-Groom, Leif 2013 NSST USA 1:17.68 (44) DNF

 14 F7122649 Mordy, Thomas 2012 NSST USA 1:11.32 (10) DNF

 3 F6986393 Keating, Henry 2012 TPT USA 1:12.28 (15) DNF

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

Russell, Mara        (USA)  ___________________________________________

Technical Delegate:

Forerunners

Run 1:

Run 2:

A - madeline lu

A - madeline lu

USA

USA

C - bryce harvey

C - bryce harvey

USA

USA

B - dylan schemenauer

B - dylan schemenauer

USA

USA

Conditions on course

SUNNY Snow: FIRM Temperature - Start: 1C / 34F Temperature - Finish: 2C / 36F

Legend:

YB     Year of Birth
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